## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7195385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UDAY PARSHIONIKAR	02/25/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PERCEPTIVE DEVICES LLC
Street Address:	8369 OAKDALE COURT
City:	MASON
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45040

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9785242
Patent Number:	10191558
Patent Number:	10895917
Patent Number:	10254844
Patent Number:	10137363
Patent Number:	10558272
Patent Number:	10884493
Application Number:	16201776
Application Number:	17141903
Application Number:	17150393

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3177133500

**Email:** taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-2023

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** PA258-00100

PATENT REEL: 059102 FRAME: 0511

507148541

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICE DAY
SIGNATURE:	/Patrice Day/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2022
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Patent Assignment PA258-00100#page1.tif	
source=Patent Assignment PA258-00100#page2.tif	
source=Patent Assignment PA258-00100#page3.tif	
source=Patent Assignment PA258-00100#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 059102 FRAME: 0512

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR:

**Uday Parshionikar** 

8369 Oakdale Court Mason, Ohio 45040

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:

Perceptive Devices LLC

An Ohio limited liability company

8369 Oakdale Court Mason, Ohio 45040

and the successors and assigns of ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and in and to any and all improvements, for the Patents listed in Exhibit A and the Applications listed in Exhibit B.

ASSIGNOR acknowledges that the above assignment includes, but is not limited to, worldwide rights to patents and registrations (e.g., design, invention, plant, utility, and utility model) and similar industrial property rights relating to the Patents and Applications. ASSIGNOR further acknowledge that this assignment includes without limitation any right of priority and any right to bring proceedings and obtain remedies for infringement, including for acts committed before or after the date of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR also acknowledges that the assigned rights hereunder shall include without limitation any applications, registrations, and proceedings of the above (e.g., continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, derivations, extensions, oppositions, provisionals, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, reviews, revivals, substitutes, and supplemental examination) relating to the Patents and Applications.

ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate with ASSIGNEE as reasonably necessary to obtain, maintain, and enforce any assigned rights, including executing documents and providing evidence, without additional compensation. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has not entered into, nor will ASSIGNOR enter into, any agreement that conflicts with this assignment. Additionally, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes any patent office in the world to issue any letters patent based on or related to the assigned rights to the ASSIGNEE.

This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Ohio, without regard to its conflict of law principles.

Nothing express or implied in this Assignment is intended or shall be construed to confer on any person other than ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE any rights under this Assignment.

In the event that any part of this Assignment is declared by any court or other judicial or administrative body to be null, void or unenforceable, said provision shall survive to the extent it is not so declared, and all of the other provisions hereof shall remain in full force and effect.

ASSIGNOR declares and agrees to all provisions of this writing by signing below.

[Signature page to follow]

PATENT REEL: 059102 FRAME: 0513

ASSIG	THE STATE OF THE STATE OF A STATE OF THE ST
Sign:	Warshionikar.
Name:	Uday Parshionikar
Date:	02/25/2022

State of	omic )
County of _	WALLEN )
	fore me this <u>)</u> day
of tebr	<u>uary</u> , 2022.

Notary Public Notary Public

SEAL:



#### **Exhibit A: Patents**

### **United States:**

Patent No. 9,785,242 Application No. 14/054,789 Filing Date: 10/15/2013

Title: Multipurpose Controllers and Methods

Patent No. 10,191,558 Application No. 15/695,283 Filing Date: 9/5/2017

Title: Multipurpose Controllers and Methods

Patent No. 10,895,917 Application No. 16/260,966 Filing Date: 1/29/2019

Title: Multipurpose Controllers and Methods

Patent No. 10,254,844 Application No. 14/897,657 Filing Date: 12/11/2015

Title: Systems, Methods, Apparatuses, Computer Readable Medium for Controlling Electronic Devices

Patent No. 10,137,363 Application No. 15/469,456 Filing Date: 3/24/2017

Title: Gesture Based User Interfaces, Apparatuses and Control Systems

Patent No. 10,558,272 Application No. 15/921,632 Filing Date: 3/14/2018

Title: Gesture Control Via Eye Tracking, Head Tracking, Facial Expressions and Other User Actions

Patent No. 10,884,493 Application No. 16/726,350 Filing Date: 12/24/2019

Title: Gesture Based User Interfaces, Apparatuses and Systems Using Eye Tracking, Head Tracking, Hand

Tracking, Facial Expressions and Other User Actions

PATENT REEL: 059102 FRAME: 0515

# **Exhibit B: Applications**

### International:

Application No. PCT/US14/43529 (Expired)

Filing Date: 6/20/2014

Title: Systems, Methods, Apparatuses, Computer Readable Medium for Controlling Electronic Devices

### United States:

Application No. 16/201,776 (Abandoned)

Filing Date: 11/27/2018

Title: Gesture Based User Interfaces, Apparatuses and Control Systems

Application No. 17/141,903 (Pending)

Filing Date: 1/5/2021

Title: Gesture Based User Interfaces, Apparatuses and Systems Using Eye Tracking, Head Tracking, Hand

Tracking, Facial Expressions and Other User Actions

Application No. 17/150,393 (Pending)

Filing Date: 1/15/2021

Title: Multipurpose Controllers and Methods

PATENT REEL: 059102 FRAME: 0516

**RECORDED: 02/25/2022**